EUROPEAN QUALIFIERS - 2021/22 SEASON
MATCH PRESS KITS

4] Ullevaal Stadion - Oslo @
A | 4 Monday 11 October 2021 2.
20.45CET (20.45 local time)
Norway Group G - Matchday 8 Montenegro

Last updated 12/10/2021 17:14CET

EUROPEAN QUALIFIERS OFFICIAL SPONSORS

a Alipay Booking.com Fed‘f: X @ @

Squad list
Legend


https://intl.alipay.com/open/index.htm
http://www.booking.com/index.html?aid=1549625&label=UEFA-direct-navtab_eq&lang=en
http://www.fedex.com/en-gb/home.html
http://global.hisense.com/
http://en.volkswagen.com/en.html

Norway - Montenegro
Match press kit

Monday 11 October 2021 - 20.45CET (20.45 local time)

Ullevaal Stadion, Oslo

Squad list

Norway

No. Player
Goalkeepers

- Orjan Nyland

- Sten Grytebust

- Viljar Myhra
Defenders

- Ruben Gabrielsen

- Stefan Strandberg

- Andreas Hanche-Olsen

- Birger Meling

- Julian Ryerson

- Fredrik André Bjerkan

- Stian Gregersen

- Marcus Holmgren Pedersen

- Marius Lode
Midfielders

- Mats Mgller Deehli

- Iver Fossum

- Fredrik Aursnes

- Patrick Berg

- Martin 9degaard

- Jens Petter Hauge
Forwards

- Ohi Omoijuanfo

- Veton Berisha

- Mohamed Elyounoussi

- Dennis Johnsen

- Kristian Thorstvedt
Coach

- Stale Solbakken

DoB

10/09/1990
25/10/1989
21/07/1996

10/03/1992
25/07/1990
17/01/1997
17/12/1994
17/11/1997
21/08/1998
17/05/1995
16/07/2000
11/03/1993

02/03/1995
15/07/1996
10/12/1995
24/11/1997
17/12/1998
12/10/1999

10/01/1994
13/04/1994
04/08/1994
17/02/1998
13/03/1999

27/02/1968

Age

31
31
25

29
31
24
26
23
23
26
21
28

26
25
25
23
22
21

27
27
27
23
22

53

Club

Bournemouth

VB

Stremsgodset

Copenhagen
Salernitana
Gent
Rennes
Union Berlin
Boda/Glimt
Molde
Feyenoord
Bodg/Glimt

Nurnberg
AaB
Feyenoord
Bodg/Glimt
Arsenal
Frankfurt

Molde
Viking

Southampton

Venezia
Genk

D
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Montenegro

No. Player
Goalkeepers

- Milan Mijatovié

- Milo$ Dragojevié¢

- Matija Sarkié
Defenders

- Marko VeSovi¢

- Risto Radunovi¢

- Zarko Tomasevié

- Igor Vujagi¢

- Meldin Dreskovi¢
Midfielders

- Drasko Bozovié¢

- Aleksandar Séekié

- Marko Vukéevié

- Nebojsa Kosovié¢

- Marko Jankovié

- Vladimir Jovovié

- Adam Marusié

- Sead Haksabanovi¢
Forwards

- Stevan Joveti¢

- Fatos Beciraj

- Stefan Mugosa

- lgor Ivanovié
- Milutin Osmaji¢
- Uros Djurdjevic

Coach
- Miodrag Radulovic

DoB

26/07/1987
03/02/1989

23/07/1997

28/08/1991
04/05/1992
22/02/1990
08/08/1994
26/03/1998

30/06/1988
12/12/1991
07/06/1993
24/02/1995

09/07/1995

26/10/1994
17/10/1992
04/05/1999

02/11/1989
05/05/1988
26/02/1992

09/09/1990

25/07/1999

02/03/1994

23/10/1967

Age

34
32

24

30
29
31
27
23

33
29
28
26

26

26
28
22

31
33
29

31
22

27

53

Club

MTK

Buducnost
Podgorica

Birmingham

Qarabag
FCSB
Astana
Partizan
Sutjeska

Deci¢
Partizan
UTA
Kairat

Beitar
Jerusalem

Sutjeska
Lazio
Rubin

Hertha
Astana
Incheon

Buduénost
Podgorica

Cadiz
Sporting
Gijon
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Team
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21

2

2

36
15
46
14

28

31
26

40
43
22

60
82
40

10

31
14
11
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Legend

Competitions

Club competitions

UCL: UEFA Champions League

ECCC: European Champion Clubs' Cup
UEL: UEFA Europa League

UCUP: UEFA Cup

UCWC: UEFA Cup Winners' Cup
SCUP: UEFA Super Cup

UIC: UEFA Intertoto Cup

ICF: Inter-Cities Fairs Cup

Other abbreviations

National team competitions

EURO: UEFA European Football Championship
WC: FIFA World Cup

CONFCUP: FIFA Confederations Cup

FRIE: Friendly internationals

U21FRIE: Under-21 friendly internationals

U21: UEFA European Under-21 Championship
U17: UEFA Under-17 Championship

U16: UEFA European Under-16 Championship
U19: UEFA Under-19 Championship

U18: UEFA European Under-18 Championship
WWC: FIFA Women's World Cup

WEURO: UEFA European Women's Championship

(aet): After extra time

No.: Number

ag: Match decided on away goals
agg: Aggregate

AP: Appearances

Comp.: Competition

D: Drawn

DoB: Date of birth

ET: Extra Time

GA: Goals against

GF: Goals for

gg: Match decided by golden goal
L: Lost

Nat.: Nationality

Statistics

pens: Penalties

og: Own goal

P: Penalty

Pld: Matches played

Pos.: Position

Pts: Points

R: Sent off (straight red card)
Res.: Result

sg: Match decided by silver goal
t: Match decided by toss of a coin
W: Won

Y: Booked

Y/R: Sent off (two yellow cards)
N/A: Not applicable

-: Denotes player substituted
*: Denotes player sent off

Squad list

+: Denotes player introduced
+/-: Denotes player introduced and substituted

D: Disciplinary
*: Misses next match if booked
S: Suspended

Disclaimer: Although UEFA has taken all reasonable care that the information contained within this document is

accurate at the time of publication, no representation or guarantee (including liability towards third parties), expressed
or implied, is made as to its accuracy, reliability or completeness. Therefore, UEFA assumes no liability for the use or
interpretation of information contained herein. More information can be found in the competition regulations available

on UEFA.com.
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